
North American Cup Bobsleigh Whistler (CAN) 2025/26
OFFICIAL RESULTS 2-MAN BOBSLEIGH

Results subject to IBSF sled inspection and doping control

Result after heat 2 of 2 20 NOV 2025     Start time: 14:00

Rk
Start
No.

Nat Name
Start
Time

Int. 1 Int. 2 Int. 3 Int. 4
Finish
Time

Time
Behind

Top Speed
(km/h)

1 15 GBR GLEESON Nick 4.88 (2) 16.35 (1) 30.47 (1) 39.51 (1) 47.33 (1) 52.75 (1) 145.44

WILLIAMS Luka 4.90 (3) 16.43 (2) 30.60 (2) 39.70 (1) 47.57 (1) 53.02 (1) 144.45

Total: 1:45.77

2 11 CAN DEARBORN Jay 4.89 (3) 16.36 (2) 30.55 (2) 39.65 (2) 47.58 (2) 53.05 (2) +0.30 143.65

OHRT Shane 4.89 (1) 16.35 (1) 30.57 (1) 39.70 (1) 47.65 (2) 53.13 (2) +0.11 143.26

Total: 1:46.18 +0.41

3 14 KOR SUK Youngjin 5.01 (10) 16.54 (7) 30.73 (5) 39.82 (5) 47.74 (4) 53.24 (4) +0.49 143.71

CHUN Suhyun 5.00 (8) 16.51 (4) 30.76 (4) 39.92 (4) 47.98 (4) 53.61 (5) +0.59 141.03

Total: 1:46.85 +1.08

4 5 CAN GRAY Cyrus 4.95 (4) 16.49 (4) 30.64 (3) 39.78 (3) 47.70 (3) 53.18 (3) +0.43 143.43

M'PINDOU Kenny-Luketa 4.98 (6) 16.56 (7) 30.84 (6) 40.03 (6) 48.09 (6) 53.72 (7) +0.70 140.38

Total: 1:46.90 +1.13

5 4 BRA BINDILATTI Edson Luques 5.00 (8) 16.52 (6) 30.66 (4) 39.78 (3) 47.74 (4) 53.26 (6) +0.51 143.26

SOUZA DA SILVA Rafael 5.02 (10) 16.60 (8) 30.90 (7) 40.10 (7) 48.10 (7) 53.66 (6) +0.64 142.30

Total: 1:46.92 +1.15

6 8 USA MERCER Grady 4.99 (7) 16.51 (5) 30.73 (5) 39.92 (7) 47.90 (7) 53.42 (7) +0.67 143.14

PARSONS Preston 4.99 (7) 16.51 (4) 30.80 (5) 40.02 (5) 47.99 (5) 53.54 (4) +0.52 142.86

Total: 1:46.96 +1.19

7 13 ISR EDELMAN Adam 5.05 (15) 16.63 (10) 30.85 (9) 39.93 (8) 47.79 (6) 53.24 (4) +0.49 144.51

NOSEK Jakub 5.07 (16) 16.67 (15) 30.98 (9) 40.18 (8) 48.25 (8) 53.87 (8) +0.85 141.20

Total: 1:47.11 +1.34

8 16 TTO BROWN Axel 5.01 (10) 16.56 (8) 30.83 (8) 40.04 (9) 48.00 (8) 53.55 (8) +0.80 143.20

JOHN De Aundre 5.04 (15) 16.64 (13) 31.09 (12) 40.40 (13) 48.50 (13) 54.18 (14) +1.16 139.73

Total: 1:47.73 +1.96

9 3 JPN SHINOHARA Ryo 5.03 (13) 16.65 (13) 30.94 (10) 40.14 (10) 48.13 (9) 53.69 (9) +0.94 142.19

KARIYA Naoki 5.02 (10) 16.67 (15) 31.12 (14) 40.39 (12) 48.42 (10) 54.05 (11) +1.03 141.92

Total: 1:47.74 +1.97

10 1 JPN MATSUOKA Koki 5.04 (14) 16.63 (10) 30.94 (10) 40.14 (10) 48.18 (10) 53.82 (12) +1.07 139.95

KATO Yuta 5.02 (10) 16.60 (8) 30.96 (8) 40.24 (9) 48.32 (9) 53.95 (9) +0.93 140.65

Total: 1:47.77 +2.00

11 2 CRO SILIC Drazen 5.07 (16) 16.69 (16) 31.06 (15) 40.31 (13) 48.28 (13) 53.77 (11) +1.02 143.26

KASIK Hrvoje 5.01 (9) 16.61 (10) 31.10 (13) 40.41 (14) 48.44 (11) 54.01 (10) +0.99 141.97

Total: 1:47.78 +2.01

12 10 AUS SCOTT Cam 5.01 (10) 16.63 (10) 31.00 (14) 40.25 (12) 48.24 (12) 53.76 (10) +1.01 142.86

DIAMOND Alec 4.97 (5) 16.63 (12) 31.15 (15) 40.47 (16) 48.50 (13) 54.07 (12) +1.05 142.03

Total: 1:47.83 +2.06
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13 6 JAM PITTER Shane 4.96 (5) 16.91 (17) 31.81 (18) 41.34 (18) 49.44 (18) 55.04 (17) +2.29 140.71

TURGOTT Nimroy 4.96 (4) 16.51 (4) 30.73 (3) 39.91 (3) 47.89 (3) 53.47 (3) +0.45 142.25

Total: 1:48.51 +2.74

14 17 CAN TREMBLAY Justin 5.00 (8) 16.60 (9) 30.99 (13) 40.52 (16) 48.67 (16) 54.35 (15) +1.60 139.41

DE GUZMAN Cesar 5.02 (10) 16.61 (10) 31.05 (10) 40.36 (10) 48.46 (12) 54.18 (14) +1.16 140.11

Total: 1:48.53 +2.76

15 18 USA JOHNSON Jace 4.98 (6) 16.67 (15) 31.17 (16) 40.54 (17) 48.71 (17) 54.44 (16) +1.69 138.93

HARPER Brian 5.03 (14) 16.66 (14) 31.05 (10) 40.37 (11) 48.54 (16) 54.32 (16) +1.30 138.67

Total: 1:48.76 +2.99

16 12 THA PALAKAI Kitthamet 5.24 (18) 16.92 (18) 31.25 (17) 40.48 (15) 48.56 (14) 54.21 (13) +1.46 140.71

DONPRITEE Sittiphon 5.17 (18) 16.84 (17) 31.32 (18) 40.71 (17) 48.97 (17) 54.75 (17) +1.73 138.40

Total: 1:48.96 +3.19

17 7 BRA DOS SANTOS FERREIRA Gustavo4.87 (1) 16.37 (3) 30.95 (12) 40.40 (14) 48.61 (15) 54.31 (14) +1.56 138.67

BACCA GONÇALVES Luis 4.89 (1) 16.48 (3) 31.24 (16) 40.83 (18) 49.05 (18) 54.79 (18) +1.77 138.83

Total: 1:49.10 +3.33

18 9 AUS PETERS Rhys 5.08 (17) 16.65 (13) 30.79 (7) 39.88 (6) 48.21 (11) 57.93 (18) +5.18 119.21

FORST Benjamin 5.15 (17) 16.84 (17) 31.24 (16) 40.46 (15) 48.52 (15) 54.17 (13) +1.15 140.38

Total: 1:52.10 +6.33
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18 sleds entered    18 sleds ranked    0 sleds disqualified  

DNF Did Not Finish DSQ Disqualified DNS Did Not Start DQB Disqualified for unsportsmanlike behaviour


